
28259 

RESOLUTION NO. 28259 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR BARGE, WAGGONER, 
SUMNER, AND CANNON, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-10-005-101, 
ESIP SEWER BASIN, COLLECTION SYSTEM AND PUMP 
STATION EVALUATION AND UPGRADE, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($95,500.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($825,100.00). 
______________________________________________________ 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Barge, Waggoner, Sumner, and 

Cannon, Inc. for professional services relative to Contract No. W-10-005-101, ESIP Sewer 

Basin, Collection System and Pump Station Evaluation and Upgrade, for an increased amount of 

$95,500.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $825,100.00. 

ADOPTED: June 9, 2015 

/mem 




